### 900259861 07/03/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eire Stone Ltd.	FORMERLY Eire Stone Ltd	06/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pebbles Digital Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	One International Boulevard	
City:	Mahway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07495	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85965692	PEBBLES MEDIA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9082335078

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9082336800
Email: mvir@lindabury.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Vir
Address Line 1: 53 Cardinal Drive
Address Line 2: PO Box 2369

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07091

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Vir
Signature:	/Monica Vir/
Date:	07/03/2013

## Total Attachments: 2

source=EIRE STONE LTD. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=EIRE STONE LTD. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0767 OF \$40.00 8596569Z



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EIRE STONE LTD.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EIRE STONE LTD." TO "PEBBLES DIGITAL

MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5051253 8100

130815881

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0542777

DATE: 06-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0768

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 PM 06/25/2013 FILED 05:54 PM 06/25/2013 SRV 130815881 - 5051253 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION EIRE STONE LTD.

Eire Stone Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

First: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

> Resolved that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PEBBLES DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.

Second: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and said written consent was filed with the Corporation.

Third: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code of 1953.

That the capital of said Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of Fourth: said amendment.

In witness whereof, said Eire Stone Ltd. has caused this certificate to be signed by Cornelius Shea., its president, this 17th day of June, 2013.

By: Junellis Stea.
Cornelius Shea, President

2482281v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 07/03/2013